
North Central Regional Contest, Albert Lea, MN  September 9, 10, & 11 2005

Primary
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Dianna Ingram 24068 1 Harvard IL American Champ 8KCAB 2980D 399.20 394.20 395.80 1189.20 88.09%
2 Lance Ward 432453 Grand Forks ND American Champ 8KCAB 67ND 387.20 393.10 395.80 1176.10 87.12%
3 Paul Kelly 432623 Grand Forks ND American Champ 8KCAB 67ND 391.40 386.60 380.20 1158.20 85.79%
4 Justin Hickson Eagan MN American Champ 8KCAB 843AC 355.40 394.40 362.20 1112.00 82.37%

Sportsman
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 David Scott 24053 1 Shawano WI Bellanca 8KCAB 2980D 1197.00 1219.60 1236.30 3652.90 83.97%
2 Keith Davis 431839 78 Minneapolis MN Pitts S-2B 117CL 1162.70 1220.10 1158.30 3541.10 81.40%
3 Craig Henry 19118 1 Milwaulke WI Pitts S-2B 312JT 1175.80 1164.50 1173.40 3513.70 80.77%
4 Dan Pichelman 21048 78 Burnsville MN Laser Laser 230 10LM 1102.50 1127.80 1175.90 3406.20 78.30%
5 Lucas Ruppert 432420 Minot ND American Champ 8KCAB 67ND 1083.80 1143.30 1094.20 3321.30 76.35%
6 Dan Beer 13026 78 Hudson WI Pitts S1S 69DY 911.20 1159.60 1170.40 3241.20 74.51%
7 Mike Farmer 432454 Grand Forks ND American Champ 8KCAB 67ND 1108.60 978.10 977.70 3064.40 70.45%
8 Ryan Carlson 431278 Grand Forks ND American Champ 8KCAB 67ND 0.00 1129.30 1062.30 2191.60 50.38%

Intermediate
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Doug Bartlett 431228 1 Cary IL Sukkoi SU-29 711SN 1741.00 1742.40 1342.40 4825.80 85.72%
2 Jessy Panzer 28090 80 Lincoln NE Exp DR107 95HB 1749.10 1738.00 1332.40 4819.50 85.60%
3 Phil Schacht 12370 78 Minneapolis MN Pitts S-1S 86DM 1535.30 1629.00 1317.60 4481.90 79.61%
4 Jim Piros 332213 78 Carlisle IA Christen Eagle 31RR 1558.70 1673.70 1245.00 4477.40 79.53%
5 Owen Mibus 17736 78 Webster MN Christen Eagle 514JB 1731.00 1596.80 1123.80 4451.60 79.07%
6 Wayne Buescher 23561 88 Canton MI Staudacher 5600F 6035A 1759.20 1510.20 1096.30 4365.70 77.54%
7 Dick MacDonald 4245 88 Brighton MI Bellanca Decathlon 88309 1543.30 1529.00 1164.10 4236.40 75.25%

Unlimited
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Michael Vaknin 430961 1 Northbrook IL Extra 300L 78EX 2120.10 3710.15 2471.00 8301.25 74.32%
2 Doug Roth 13448 80 Lincoln NE Staudacher Staudacher 5405R 2240.40 3646.61 2372.90 8259.91 73.95%
3 Darrel Massman 19779 78 Ogdensburg WI Panzl 330 422DM 2288.40 3034.28 2709.40 8032.08 71.91%
4 Loren Smith 15466 78 St Paul MN Panzl S-330 330LS 1846.20 3625.11 2172.60 7643.91 68.43%
5 Richard Bevington 18173 12 Lyons CO Staudacher Staudacher 717GP 1533.30 3267.30 1776.20 6576.80 58.88%
6 Hugo Ritzenthaler 7414 88 Rchstr Hills MI Pitts S1-E 96HH 2001.00 3359.03 942.00 6302.03 56.42%
7 Mike Niccum 22795 78 Webster MN Panzl S-330 330LS 2007.10 1982.70 2152.60 6142.40 54.99%

Four Minute
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known %pp

1 Mike Vaknin   3265 81.63%
2 Darrel Massman   3160 79.00%
3 Doug Roth   2820 70.50%



Regional Series
Pilot IAC Number Pts Earned Pts Possible Category Region 1 %pp

Doug Bartlett 431228 4825.8 5630 i ma 1 85.72%
Wayne Buescher 23561 4365.7 5630 i ma 1 77.54%
Hugo Ritzenthaler 7414 6302.0309 11170 u ma 1 56.42%

Grass Roots
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Dianna Ingram 24068 88.09%
2 Lance Ward 432453 87.12%
3 Paul Kelly 432623 85.79%
4 Justin Hickson New 82.37%
5 Lucas Ruppert 432420 76.35%
6 Dick MacDonald 4245 75.25%
7 Mike Farmer 432454 70.45%
8 Ryan Carlson 431278 50.38%

Collegiate Series
Pilot IAC Number School %pp

1 Lance Ward 432453 87.12%
2 Paul Kelly 432623 85.79%
3 Lucas Ruppert 432420 76.35%
4 Mike Farmer 432454 70.45%

Pitts Trophy
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Keith Davis 431839 81.40%
2 Craig Henry 19118 80.77%
3 Phil Schacht 12370 79.61%
4 Dan Beer 13026 74.51%
5 Hugo Ritzenthaler 7414 56.42%

First Time Sportsman
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Mike Farmer 432454 70.45%
2 Ryan Carlson 431278 50.38%



Judges
Name IACNumber Flights

Bryan Jensen J-U4M3 
Wayne Bueschner 23561 J-U14 J-UF7 
Richard Bevington 18173 J-P12 J-I24 
Dick MacDonald 4245 C-S24 C-U4M3 J-U14 J-UF7 
Hugo Ritzenthaler 7414 J-P12 J-I24 
Dick Schulz 17118 C-U14 C-UF7 J-U4M3 
Dick Shulz 17118 J-S24 
Doug Roth 13448 J-S24 
Jessy Panzer 28090 J-S24 J-U14 J-UF7 
Mike Niccum 22795 J-P12 J-I24 J-U4M3 
Loren Smith 15466 J-P12 J-I24 
Owen Mibus 17736 J-S24 J-U14 J-UF7 
Dick shultz 17118 C-P12 C-I24 
Sandy Longworthy 431885 J-U4M3 
Phil Schacht 12370 J-U14 J-UF7 
Sandy Langworthy 431885 J-P12 J-I24 
Doug Bartlett 431228 J-S24 

Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights

Sandy Langworthy 431885 AJ-U14 AJ-UF7 
Keith Davis 431839 AJ-P12 AJ-I24 
David Scott 24053 AJ-P8 AJ-I24 AJ-U14 AJ-UF7 
Mike Vaknin 420961 AJ-S8 
Wayne Buescher 23561 CA-S24 
Darrell Massman 19779 AJ-S24 
Myrna Mibus 16017 AJ-S24 
Craig Henry 19118 CA-P12 CA-I24 CA-U14 CA-UF7 
Doug roth 13448 AJ-P8 
Dan Pichelman 21048 AJ-U7 
Kris Pichelman 432623 AJ-P8 AJ-I8 
Lance Ward 432453 AJ-S24 
Hugo Ritzenthaler 7414 AJ-S24 
Doug Bartlett 431228 AJ-U14 AJ-UF7 
Tom Kerns 20780 AJ-P12 AJ-I24 
Doug Roth 13448 AJ-I16 
Ryan Carlson 431278 AJ-P12 AJ-I24 AJ-U7 AJ-UF7 
Joe Wakely 22423 AJ-S16 AJ-U14 AJ-UF7 
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